

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2201/2007

ADARSH GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP RAJ & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5345 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks' time for curing the defect.

The learned counsel also seeks dasti service, in addition to notice by registered post, acknowledgment due.

Take steps within two weeks from today.

Await service of notice.

Call on 26.11.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar