

ITEM NO.91

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5345/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2006 in CMWP No. 54140/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RADHEY SHYAM GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAURAV KUMAR LIKHDHARI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(WITH OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 31/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The matter has been passed over once and even on  
second call there is no appearance. One more  
opportunity is granted to comply with the office report  
on default, subject to costs of Rs.2000/- to be deposited  
with the SCBA Lawyers Welfare Fund within four  
weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr. P.A.

(P.S.N. Murthy)  
Court Master