

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2201/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2006 in CMWP No.
1323/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ADARSH GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP RAJ & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5345 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
substitution of LRs of the deceased respondent and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Dr.J.N.Dubey, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Mr.Meenesh Dubey, Adv.
For Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

Ms.Laxmi Shastri, Adv.
For Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.V.C.Mahajan, Sr.Adv.
for M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.,Advs.

Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned
order(s)/judgment(s). The Special Leave Petitions are
dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Asstt.Registrar